
Service Parts Catalog Contents

PageSet 6

Chassis

040 Cooling

ENGINE

CAT 3126B, C7

With: FEATURE 40187-08, -10 WITH 40113-01, -02
_____________________________________________________________________________ 1

CAT C7 AND CUMMINS ISB

From CSN F0269720 (02/19/07)
_____________________________________________________________________________ 2

CUMMINS ISB

_____________________________________________________________________________ 3

FILTER ASSY BASE MOUNTING

CAT 3126E

With: FEATURE 40109 -01
_____________________________________________________________________________ 4

CAT C7

WITH FEATURE40087-02

With: FEATURE 40109 -01
_____________________________________________________________________________ 5

RADIATOR SHUTTER

AIR C7

With: FEATURE 40113-02
_____________________________________________________________________________ 6

AIR CAT 3126

With: FEATURE 40113-02
_____________________________________________________________________________ 7

HYDRAULIC C7

With: FEATURE 40113-01
_____________________________________________________________________________ 8

HYDRAULIC CAT 3126

With: FEATURE 40113-01
_____________________________________________________________________________ 9

WATER FILTER, PERRY

CAT 3126E

With: FEATURE 40109 -01
____________________________________________________________________________ 10

CAT C7

With: FEATURE 40109 -01
____________________________________________________________________________ 11



Models: BBCV
ENGINE
CAT 3126B, C7

With Features: FEATURE 40187-08, -10 WITH 40113-01, -02

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000776

1
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
ENGINE
CAT 3126B, C7

With Features: FEATURE 40187-08, -10 WITH 40113-01, -02

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000776

1 0065509 RADIATOR/CAC ASSY,W/O SHUTTERS,CAT C7, ENDING WITH CSN F0229509

0060348 RADIATOR,COOLING,CAT 3126

0089936 VALVE,DRAIN,RADIATOR,VALEO,BB/BCCV

0087134 KIT,HARDWARE,& ISOLATOR,RAD & CAC

0060351 COOLER,CHARGE,AIR,ONLY

0060355 SHROUD,COOLING,W/O SHUTTERS

1 0097908 RADIATOR/CAC ASSY,W/O,SHUTTERS, CV BEGIN WITH CSN F0229510 
(03/06/06)

0060348 RADIATOR,COOLING,CAT 3126

0089936 VALVE,DRAIN,RADIATOR,VALEO,BB/BCCV

0087134 KIT,HARDWARE,& ISOLATOR,RAD & CAC

0103363 COOLER ASSY,COMPLETE,AIR,VALEO

0060355 SHROUD,COOLING,W/O SHUTTERS

1 0065510 RADIATOR/CAC ASSY,W/SHUTTERS,CAT C7, CV ENDING WITH CSN F0229509. 
FEATURE 40113-01,-02.

0060348 RADIATOR,COOLING,CAT 3126

0089936 VALVE,DRAIN,RADIATOR,VALEO,BB/BCCV

0087134 KIT,HARDWARE,& ISOLATOR,RAD & CAC

0060351 COOLER,CHARGE,AIR,ONLY

0060353 SHROUD,COOLING,W/SHUTTERS CAT 3126

1 0097909 RADIATOR/CAC ASSY,WITH,SHUTTERS, CV BEGIN WITH CSN F0229510 
(03/06/06). FEATURE 40113-01,
-02.

0060348 RADIATOR,COOLING,CAT 3126

0089936 VALVE,DRAIN,RADIATOR,VALEO,BB/BCCV

0087134 KIT,HARDWARE,& ISOLATOR,RAD & CAC

0103363 COOLER ASSY,COMPLETE,AIR,VALEO

0060353 SHROUD,COOLING,W/SHUTTERS CAT 3126

2 0064631 TANK,SURGE,7.75 QT,BBCV

3 0064884 FAN BLADE,SUCTION,24 IN,9 BLADE,MD9,CAT,

4 0048444 2 ISOLATOR,RAD,S/WICH MNT,BARRY 28730-1,

5 0074053 HOSE,FORMED,RAD,UPR,CAT C7,BLUE STRIPE FEATURE 40108-04

5 0074054 HOSE,FORMED,RAD,UPPER,CAT C7,SILICONE, FEATURE 40108-01

6 0057043 HOSE,FORMED,RADIATOR,LOWER,CAT 3126, FEATURE 40108-04

6 0057976 HOSE,SILICONE,FRMD,RADIATOR,LOWER,3126 FEATURE 40108-01

7 0042437 HOSE,FORMED,1.00 ID,SURGE TK TO ENGINE FEATURE 40108-04

1
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
ENGINE
CAT 3126B, C7

With Features: FEATURE 40187-08, -10 WITH 40113-01, -02

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000776

7 0057974 HOSE,FORMED,1.00ID,SILICONE,SRG TO ENG FEATURE 40108-01

8 0057036 TUBE,CAC,TO TURBO OUTLET,CAT C7,BBCV

9 0062715 TUBE,CAC TO AIR INLET,CAT C7,BBCV

10 1258581 3 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,3.25 ID,3.06-3.38

11 1450246 2 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,3.75 ID,3.56-3.88

12 1487024 2 HOSE,HUMP,REINF,3.5 X 3 ID,FLX 7726

13 0062679 HOSE,SILICONE,3.00 I.D. X 3.50 LONG

14 0054630 2 SUPPORT ASSY,ISOLATOR,RADIATOR,BBCV WITH FEATURE 40187-17,-18

14 0098286 2 SUPPORT ASSY,RADIATOR,CAT C7 & TRU-FLO WITH FEATURE 40187-17,-18

15 1325430 CAP,RADIATOR,10 PSI,DOUBLE SEAL

17 1894807 4 CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE,1-3/4 TO 2-5/8 DIA

18 1894799 2 CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE,13/16 TO 1-1/2 DIA

19 1363274 4 CLAMP,HOSE,SILICON,.62.00 ENDING WITH CSN F0242999.

19 0109424 4 CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE,.437 TO .781 DIA. BEGIN WITH CSN F0243000.

20 1940022 SENDER,LOW COOLANT LEVEL,COOPER 

21 0024043 TIE,CLAMP,DUAL 150LB 19L X .50W

22 0058644 4.6 HOSE,HEATER,3/8 ID,GATES BLUE STRIPE FEATURE 40108-04

22 1361468 4.6 HOSE,SILICON,.37 ID PUROSIL 80 FEATURE 40108-01

24 0064245 BAFFLE,RADIATOR,AIR RECIRC,LH,BBCV ENDING WITH CSN F0133574

24 0066657 BAFFLE,RADIATOR,AIR RECIRC,LH, BBCV FROM CSN F0133575 TO CSN 
F0255539

24 0103561 BAFFLE,AIR,RADIATOR,LEFT BEGIN WITH CSN F0255540

25 0064189 PANEL ASSY,MTG,AIR INTAKE DUCT BBCV ENDING WITH CSN F0133574

25 0066654 PANEL ASSY,MTG,AIR INTAKE DUCT,BBCV FROM CSN F0133575 TO CSN 
F0255539

25 0103454 BAFFLE,AIR,RADIATOR,RIGHT BEGIN WITH CSN F0255540

29 0839027 8 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,GR G,SM FLG LK,YEL 

30 1003045 4 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

31 1003078 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 3,GR 8,YEL ZN 

32 1010024 2 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,GR 8,LG FL,L/N,YEL ZN 

32 0850800 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX

33 1788454 10 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M6-1 X 20,CL 10.9,

34 2001170 6 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/4 ,MED,YEL ZN 

35 1247709 14 WASHER,FLAT,17/64 ID X,5/8,YEL ZN DICH

36 1265990 4 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M10-1.5X70,CL10.9,

1
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
ENGINE
CAT 3126B, C7

With Features: FEATURE 40187-08, -10 WITH 40113-01, -02

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000776

37 1394675 4 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,10 MM,MED,OLV DRB

38 1480433 4 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,FLG PRVG TORQ,GR F,

39 0663427 PLUG,PIPE,1/2 SQ HD,3151 X 8Z,BRASS

40 0938548 HOSE,RUBBER,HO5705,5/16 ID X 9/16 OD

41 1650142 2 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,3.50 ID,3.31-3.94

42 0803148 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 1 3/4,GR8,

43 0064246 BAFFLE,RADIATOR,AIR RECIRC,UPR,BBCV ENDING WITH CSN F0133574.

43 0066659 BAFFLE,RADIATOR,AIR RECIRC,UPR, BBCV FROM CSN F0133575 TO CSN 
F0255539.

43 0105457 BAFFLE,AIR,RADIATOR,TOP BEGIN WITH CSN F0255540.

44 0063055 7 SEAL,DOOR,.50 BULB X 1.90 FLG MT,UNI-GRIP

45 0063054 SLEEVE,PROTECTIVE,42MMX920MM,FLXGRD 

46 1529254 4 NUT,HEX HD,M6-1.0, LOCKING

47 0063492 2 WASHER,FLAT,.531 X 1.625 X 11 GA,HDN,

48 0072570 HOSE,SILICONE,6 PLY,3.00 ID X 4.00 LONG

49 1165265 2 WASHER,FLAT,9/16,X 1 3/8 X 7/64,YEL ZNDICH

50 4098760 PLUG,PIPE,3/4,GALV FEATURE 40427-09

51 0905745 AR SEALANT,PIPE,LOCTITE 567,W/TEFLON 250CC FEATURE 40427-09

52 1109271 AR LOOM,CORRUGATED,BLACK,NYLON,3/4 ID,SS

53 0045938 SLEEVE,PROTECTIVE,COMPRESSOR 

54 0097969 2 SEAL,RADIATOR,RECIRCULATION THRU FRAME,

NI 2211233 TAPE,TEFLON,1/2 X 260IN

55 1209972 DECAL,ANTIFREEZE,WARN,RADIATOR FILL

56 REF PRODUCTION ORDER

1
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV, BCCV
ENGINE
CAT C7 AND CUMMINS ISB

BSN: From CSN F0269720 (02/19/07)

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0005624

2
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV, BCCV
ENGINE
CAT C7 AND CUMMINS ISB

BSN: From CSN F0269720 (02/19/07)

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0005624

1 0109048 RADIATOR/CAC ASSY,W/O SHUTTERS,

1 0109049 RADIATOR/CAC ASSY,W/ SHUTTERS,ISB&C7/07 WITH FEATURE 40113-01 OR -02.

0115577 RADIATOR ASSY,ENG,2007 BB/BCCV SUBPART OF 0109048 AND 
0109049.

0115575 CHARGE AIR COOLER ASSY,RADIATOR,2007 SUBPART OF 0109048 AND 
0109049.

0060355 SHROUD,COOLING,W/O SHUTTERS SUBPART OF 0109048.

0060353 SHROUD,COOLING,W/SHUTTERS CAT 3126 SUBPART OF 0109049. WITH 
FEATURE 40113-01 OR -02.

2 0103523 TANK,SURGE,7.75 QUART

3 0054331 FAN BLADE,25IN,9 BLADE MD9 SUCTION, H4RE

4 0048444 2 ISOLATOR,RAD,S/WICH MNT,BARRY 28730-1,

5 0097899 HOSE,FORMED,RAD,UPR,CUMN ISB,BLUE CUMMINS ISB WITH FEATURE 
40108-04.

5 0097900 HOSE,FORMED,RAD,UPR,CUMN ISB,SILICONE, CUMMINS ISB WITH FEATURE 
40108-01.

5 0114046 HOSE,FORMED,RAD,UPR,BLUE STR,2007 CAT C7 CAT C7 WITH FEATURE 40108-04.

5 0115208 HOSE,FORMED,RAD,UPR,SILICONE,2007,CAT CAT C7 WITH FEATURE 40108-01.

6 0097901 HOSE,FORMED,RAD,LWR,CUMN ISB,BLUE CUMMINS ISB WITH FEATURE 
40108-04.

6 0097902 HOSE,FORMED,RAD,LOWER,CUMN ISB, CUMMINS ISB WITH FEATURE 
40108-01.

6 0114047 HOSE,FORMED,RAD,LWR,BLUE STR,2007 CAT CAT C7 WITH FEATURE 40108-04.

6 0115210 HOSE,FORMED,RAD,LWR,SILICONE,2007,CAT CAT C7 WITH FEATURE 40108-01.

7 0109574 HOSE,FORMED,1.00 ID,SURGE TO ISB07 FEATURE 40108-04.

7 0109576 HOSE,FORMED,1.00 ID,SILICONE,SURGE TO FEATURE 40108-01.

7 0115377 HOSE,FORMED,1.00 ID,SURGE TANK TO C7-07 FEATURE 40108-04.

7 0115378 HOSE,FORMED,1.00 ID,SILICONE,SURGE TANK FEATURE 40108-01.

8 0105872 TUBE,CAC,TO TURBO,CUMMINS ISB07

8 0114042 TUBE,CAC,TO TURBO OUTLET,2007 CAT C7

9 0105873 TUBE,CAC,TO AIR INLET,CUMMINS ISB07

9 0114043 TUBE,CAC,TO AIR INLET,2007 CAT C7

10 1258581 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,3.25 ID,3.06-3.38

11 1450246 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,3.75 ID,3.56-3.88

12 1487024 HOSE,HUMP,REINF,3.5 X 3 ID,FLX 7726 ISB ONLY.

12 0115311 HOSE,HUMP,3.5 X 3.0 ID X 6.0,FC LINED CAT C7 ONLY.

13 1487016 HOSE,HUMP,REINF,3 ID X 5 LG,FLX 7725 ISB ONLY.

13 0115313 HOSE,ELBOW,45 DEG,3.00 ID,FC LINED CAT C7 ONLY.

2
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV, BCCV
ENGINE
CAT C7 AND CUMMINS ISB

BSN: From CSN F0269720 (02/19/07)

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0005624

14 0054630 2 SUPPORT ASSY,ISOLATOR,RADIATOR,BBCV

15 0065628 CAP,RADIATOR,15 PSI

16 1317247 BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME

17 1894807 4 CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE,1-3/4 TO 2-5/8 DIA

18 1894799 2 CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE,13/16 TO 1-1/2 DIA

19 0109424 4 CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE,.437 TO .781 DIA.

20 0106490 SENSOR,COOLANT,2007 CAT/CUMMINS

21 0045938 SLEEVE,PROTECTIVE,COMPRESSOR 

22 0058644 6 HOSE,HEATER,3/8 ID,GATES BLUE STRIPE FEATURE 40108-04.

22 1361468 6 HOSE,SILICON,.37 ID PUROSIL 80 FEATURE 40108-01.

23 0105457 BAFFLE,AIR,RADIATOR,TOP

24 0103561 BAFFLE,AIR,RADIATOR,LEFT

25 0109625 BAFFLE,AIR,RADIATOR,RH,ISB07

26 0097969 2 SEAL,RADIATOR,RECIRCULATION THRU FRAME,

27 0109760 BRACKET,MTG,LOWER,SURGE TANK

28 1529254 4 NUT,HEX HD,M6-1.0, LOCKING

29 0839027 8 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,GR G,SM FLG LK,YEL 

30 1003045 2 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

31 1003078 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 3,GR 8,YEL ZN 

32 0850800 2 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX

33 1788454 10 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M6-1 X 20,CL 10.9,

34 2001170 6 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/4 ,MED,YEL ZN 

35 1247709 10 WASHER,FLAT,17/64 ID X,5/8,YEL ZN DICH

36 0096463 6 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,M10-1.5X80,CL10.9,

37 1394675 6 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,10 MM,MED,OLV DRB

38 0063492 2 WASHER,FLAT,.531 X 1.625 X 11 GA,HDN,

39 0938548 2 HOSE,RUBBER,HO5705,5/16 ID X 9/16 OD

40 1165265 2 WASHER,FLAT,9/16,X 1 3/8 X 7/64,YEL ZNDICH

41 0803148 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 1 3/4,GR8,

42 0072570 HOSE,SILICONE,6 PLY,3.00 ID X 4.00 LONG CUMMINS ISB ONLY.

42 0115312 HOSE,HUMP,4.0 X 3.5 ID X 5.25,FC LINED CAT C7 ONLY.

43 0063055 76 SEAL,DOOR,.50 BULB X 1.90 FLG MT,UNI-GRIP

44 0063054 SLEEVE,PROTECTIVE,42MMX920MM,FLXGRD 

2
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV, BCCV
ENGINE
CAT C7 AND CUMMINS ISB

BSN: From CSN F0269720 (02/19/07)

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0005624

45 0803171 4 CAPSCREW,HEXHD,3/8-16NCX1-1/2,GR8,

46 1078922 14 WASHER,FLAT,3/8 X 7/8 X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH

47 0882795 12 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,3/8,MED,YELLOW 

48 2001451 12 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,YELLOW DICHROMATE

49 0559195 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN 

50 0024076 TIE,CABLE,NYLON,BUTTON HD,14.75L X .22W

51 1700442 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,M8-1.25 X 20MM,10.9

52 2001188 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 5/16,MED,YEL ZN 

53 0115310 HOSE,HUMP,3.5 X 5.25 LG,FC LINED CAT C7 ONLY.

54 1258599 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,4.25 ID,4.06-4.38 CAT C7 ONLY.

NI 2211233 TAPE,TEFLON,1/2 X 260IN

2
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV, BCCV
ENGINE
CUMMINS ISB

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000922

3
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV, BCCV
ENGINE
CUMMINS ISB

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000922

1 0097908 RADIATOR/CAC ASSY,W/O,SHUTTERS, CV

0060348 RADIATOR,COOLING,CAT 3126

0103363 COOLER ASSY,COMPLETE,AIR,VALEO

0060355 SHROUD,COOLING,W/O SHUTTERS

1 0097909 RADIATOR/CAC ASSY,WITH,SHUTTERS, CV FEATURE 40113-01,-02.

0060348 RADIATOR,COOLING,CAT 3126

0103363 COOLER ASSY,COMPLETE,AIR,VALEO

0060353 SHROUD,COOLING,W/SHUTTERS CAT 3126

2 0064631 TANK,SURGE,7.75 QT,BBCV

3 0054331 FAN BLADE,25IN,9 BLADE MD9 SUCTION, H4RE

4 0048444 ISOLATOR,RAD,S/WICH MNT,BARRY 28730-1,

5 0097900 HOSE,FORMED,RAD,UPR,CUMN ISB,SILICONE, FEATURE 40108-01.

5 0097899 HOSE,FORMED,RAD,UPR,CUMN ISB,BLUE FEATURE 40108-04.

6 0097902 HOSE,FORMED,RAD,LOWER,CUMN ISB, FEATURE 40108-01.

6 0097901 HOSE,FORMED,RAD,LWR,CUMN ISB,BLUE FEATURE 40108-04.

7 0057974 HOSE,FORMED,1.00ID,SILICONE,SRG TO ENG FEATURE 40108-01.

7 0042437 HOSE,FORMED,1.00 ID,SURGE TK TO ENGINE FEATURE 40108-04.

8 0097905 TUBE,CAC,TO TURBO OUTLET,CUMMINS ISB02,

9 0097906 TUBE,CAC TO AIR INLET,CUMMINS ISB02, CV

10 1258581 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,3.25 ID,3.06-3.38

11 1450246 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,3.75 ID,3.56-3.88

12 1487024 HOSE,HUMP,REINF,3.5 X 3 ID,FLX 7726

13 1487016 HOSE,HUMP,REINF,3 ID X 5 LG,FLX 7725

14 0054630 SUPPORT ASSY,ISOLATOR,RADIATOR,BBCV

15 0065628 CAP,RADIATOR,15 PSI

16 0003844 BRACKET,FUEL LINE STND-OFF,ISC,W/TEX U-

17 1894807 CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE,1-3/4 TO 2-5/8 DIA

18 1894799 CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE,13/16 TO 1-1/2 DIA

19 0109424 CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE,.437 TO .781 DIA.

20 1644822 SENDER,LOW COOLANT LEVEL ENDING W/ CSN F0230929.

20 0069818 SENDER,LEVEL,LOW COOLANT, A3RE/C4RE FROM CSN F0230930 TO CSN 
F0255539.

20 0106490 SENSOR,COOLANT,2007 CAT/CUMMINS BEGIN W/ CSN F0255540.

21 0045938 SLEEVE,PROTECTIVE,COMPRESSOR 

3
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV, BCCV
ENGINE
CUMMINS ISB

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000922

22 1361468 HOSE,SILICON,.37 ID PUROSIL 80 FEATURE 40108-01.

22 0058644 HOSE,HEATER,3/8 ID,GATES BLUE STRIPE FEATURE 40108-04.

23 0066659 BAFFLE,RADIATOR,AIR RECIRC,UPR, BBCV ENDING W/ CSN F0255539.

23 0105457 BAFFLE,AIR,RADIATOR,TOP BEGIN W/ CSN F0255540.

24 0096482 PANEL ASSY,BAFFLE,RECIRCULATION,CUMN ISB ENDING W/ CSN F0255539.

24 0103561 BAFFLE,AIR,RADIATOR,LEFT BEGIN W/ CSN F0255540.

25 0096480 PANEL ASSY,MTG,AIR INTAKE DUCT,CUMN ISB, ENDING W/ CSN F0255539.

25 0103454 BAFFLE,AIR,RADIATOR,RIGHT BEGIN W/ CSN F0255540.

26 0097969 SEAL,RADIATOR,RECIRCULATION THRU FRAME,

27 4098760 PLUG,PIPE,3/4,GALV

28 0905745 SEALANT,PIPE,LOCTITE 567,W/TEFLON 250CC

29 0839027 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,GR G,SM FLG LK,YEL 

30 1003045 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

31 1003078 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 3,GR 8,YEL ZN 

32 0850800 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX

33 1788454 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M6-1 X 20,CL 10.9,

34 2001170 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/4 ,MED,YEL ZN 

35 1247709 WASHER,FLAT,17/64 ID X,5/8,YEL ZN DICH

36 0096463 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,M10-1.5X80,CL10.9,

37 1394675 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,10 MM,MED,OLV DRB

38 1480433 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,FLG PRVG TORQ,GR F,

39 0063492 WASHER,FLAT,.531 X 1.625 X 11 GA,HDN,

40 0938548 HOSE,RUBBER,HO5705,5/16 ID X 9/16 OD

41 1165265 WASHER,FLAT,9/16,X 1 3/8 X 7/64,YEL ZNDICH

42 0803148 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 1 3/4,GR8,

43 0072570 HOSE,SILICONE,6 PLY,3.00 ID X 4.00 LONG

44 0063055 SEAL,DOOR,.50 BULB X 1.90 FLG MT,UNI-GRIP

45 0063054 SLEEVE,PROTECTIVE,42MMX920MM,FLXGRD 

46 1529254 NUT,HEX HD,M6-1.0, LOCKING

NI 0024076 TIE,CABLE,NYLON,BUTTON HD,14.75L X .22W

47 1209972 DECAL,ANTIFREEZE,WARN,RADIATOR FILL

3
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
FILTER ASSY BASE MOUNTING
CAT 3126E

With Features: FEATURE 40109 -01

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000904

4
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
FILTER ASSY BASE MOUNTING
CAT 3126E

With Features: FEATURE 40109 -01

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000904

1 0002235 BRACKET,MOUNTING,WATER FILTER,HDFE

2 0871889 BASE,PERRY WATER FILTER

3 2001451 3 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,YELLOW DICHROMATE

4 0871954 2 COCK,SHUTOFFGROUND PLUG,P-H V405P6-6

5 2009033 2 BUSHING,PIPE,GALV,1/4 X 3/8

6 1409085 ELBOW,BARBED INSERT,1/4 HOSE X 1/4 MPT

7 2008126 CONNECTOR,HOSE,W/S WIPER,692 1/4 X 1/4

8 2028363 3 BOLT,HEX HD,3/8-16,1-1/4,GR 5,YEL ZN DICH

9 0882795 3 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,3/8,MED,YELLOW 

4
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
FILTER ASSY BASE MOUNTING
CAT C7
WITH FEATURE40087-02

With Features: FEATURE 40109 -01

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000906

5
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
FILTER ASSY BASE MOUNTING
CAT C7
WITH FEATURE40087-02

With Features: FEATURE 40109 -01

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000906

1 0009010 BRACKET,MTG,PERRY WATER FLTR,CAT 3126B

2 0871889 BASE,PERRY WATER FILTER

3 0871954 2 COCK,SHUTOFFGROUND PLUG,P-H V405P6-6

4 2027241 ELBOW,STREET,90 DEG,3/8MPT X 

5 0064633 2 ADAPTER,STRAIGHT,.25 HOSE X .375 MPT

6 0803213 3 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 1/4,GR8,YEL 

7 2001188 3 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 5/16,MED,YEL ZN 

8 2001451 3 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,YELLOW DICHROMATE

5
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
RADIATOR SHUTTER
AIR C7

With Features: FEATURE 40113-02

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000780

6
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
RADIATOR SHUTTER
AIR C7

With Features: FEATURE 40113-02

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000780

1 0057377 1 SHUTTER ASSY,AIR,B/W 1034-09368-02,BBCV

NI 2117554 1 CYLINDER ASSY,AIR,SHUTTER,KYSOR, FOR 

2 0009903 1 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X4-Z,.13MPT X .25T

3 0009917 2 CONNECTOR,MALE,1868X4-Z,.13MP X .25T"

4 1874965 1 SOLENOID,SHUTTERS,TC

5 0012054 ALARMSTAT,185 DEG METRI-PACK,KYSOR CAT 3126E. FEATURE 40187-08

5 0065018 SENSOR,ELEC,ALARMSTAT,NC-185,METRI- CAT C7. FEATURE 40187-10

6 1644897 1 ALARMSTAT,SHUTTERS,150, NORM CLOSED 

7 0060733 1 REGULATOR,FLOW,IN-LINE,FOR 1/4 INCH 

8 0654962 AR TUBING,PLASTIC,1/4 OD,BLACK,SAE J844 TYPE

9 1220011 AR TUBING,PLASTIC,1/4 OD,BROWN,SAE J844 

10 2005700 8 LOOM,ASPHALTUM,WIRE,1/4IN

11 2000776 2 SCREW,MACH, 10-32 X 3/4,PH1,RD HD,

12 2001105 4 WASHER,FLAT,13/64 X,1/2 X 3/64,YEL ZN DICH

13 2001162 2 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 3/16,MED,YEL ZN 

14 2001287 2 NUT,HEX HD,10-32,YEL ZN DICH

15 0060594 1 BRACKET,MTG,SHUTTER SOLENOID, BBCV

16 0854406 1 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18 X 1,GR8,YEL ZN 

17 1480433 1 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,FLG PRVG TORQ,GR F,

18 1788454 4 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M6-1 X 20,CL 10.9,

19 1247709 4 WASHER,FLAT,17/64 ID X,5/8,YEL ZN DICH

6
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
RADIATOR SHUTTER
AIR CAT 3126

With Features: FEATURE 40113-02

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000779

7
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
RADIATOR SHUTTER
AIR CAT 3126

With Features: FEATURE 40113-02

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000779

1 0057377 1 SHUTTER ASSY,AIR,B/W 1034-09368-02,BBCV

NI 2117554 1 CYLINDER ASSY,AIR,SHUTTER,KYSOR, FOR 

2 0009903 2 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X4-Z,.13MPT X .25T

3 0009917 1 CONNECTOR,MALE,1868X4-Z,.13MP X .25T"

4 1874965 1 SOLENOID,SHUTTERS,TC

5 0012054 ALARMSTAT,185 DEG METRI-PACK,KYSOR CAT 3126E. FEATURE 40187-08.

5 0065018 SENSOR,ELEC,ALARMSTAT,NC-185,METRI- CAT C7. FEATURE 40187-10.

6 1644897 1 ALARMSTAT,SHUTTERS,150, NORM CLOSED 

7 0060733 1 REGULATOR,FLOW,IN-LINE,FOR 1/4 INCH 

8 0654962 5 TUBING,PLASTIC,1/4 OD,BLACK,SAE J844 TYPE

9 1220011 2 TUBING,PLASTIC,1/4 OD,BROWN,SAE J844 

10 2005700 8 LOOM,ASPHALTUM,WIRE,1/4IN

11 2000776 2 SCREW,MACH, 10-32 X 3/4,PH1,RD HD,

12 2001105 4 WASHER,FLAT,13/64 X,1/2 X 3/64,YEL ZN DICH

13 2001162 2 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 3/16,MED,YEL ZN 

14 2001287 2 NUT,HEX HD,10-32,YEL ZN DICH

15 0060594 1 BRACKET,MTG,SHUTTER SOLENOID, BBCV

16 0854406 1 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18 X 1,GR8,YEL ZN 

17 1480433 1 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,FLG PRVG TORQ,GR F,

7
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
RADIATOR SHUTTER
HYDRAULIC C7

With Features: FEATURE 40113-01

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000778

8
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
RADIATOR SHUTTER
HYDRAULIC C7

With Features: FEATURE 40113-01

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000778

1 0057376 1 SHUTTER ASSY,HYD,B/W 1034-09368-01,BBCV

NI 0044355 1 CYLINDER ASSY,HYD,SHUTTER,1997824

2 2008084 2 CONNECTOR,MALE,1/4 TUBE X 1/8 PIPE,48 X 4

3 2008241 2 ELBOW,MALE,1/4 TUBE X 1/8 PIPE

4 1874965 1 SOLENOID,SHUTTERS,TC

5 0065018 SENSOR,ELEC,ALARMSTAT,NC-185,METRI- FEATURE 40187-10

6 1644897 1 ALARMSTAT,SHUTTERS,150, NORM CLOSED 

8 1999077 2 HOSE ASSY,10404-604664A02300

9 0041610 1 HOSE ASSY,14504U-604664A02800

10 0060594 1 BRACKET,MTG,SHUTTER SOLENOID, BBCV

11 2000776 2 SCREW,MACH, 10-32 X 3/4,PH1,RD HD,

12 2001105 4 WASHER,FLAT,13/64 X,1/2 X 3/64,YEL ZN DICH

13 2001162 2 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 3/16,MED,YEL ZN 

14 2001287 2 NUT,HEX HD,10-32,YEL ZN DICH

15 1480433 2 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,FLG PRVG TORQ,GR F,

16 2272870 5 LOOM,CORRUGATED,BLACK,NYLON,1/2ID,SS

17 1517168 1 CLAMP,LOOP,.937

18 0854406 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18 X 1,GR8,YEL ZN 

19 0003844 1 BRACKET,FUEL LINE STND-OFF,ISC,W/TEX U-

20 0997742 1 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M10-1.5X25,CL10.9,

21 1107085 2 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

22 1394675 1 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,10 MM,MED,OLV DRB

24 1788454 4 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M6-1 X 20,CL 10.9,

25 1247709 4 WASHER,FLAT,17/64 ID X,5/8,YEL ZN DICH

26 1900299 2 CONNECTOR,37 DEG,1/4 TUBE X 3/8 O-RING

8
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
RADIATOR SHUTTER
HYDRAULIC CAT 3126

With Features: FEATURE 40113-01

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000777

9
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
RADIATOR SHUTTER
HYDRAULIC CAT 3126

With Features: FEATURE 40113-01

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000777

1 0057376 1 SHUTTER ASSY,HYD,B/W 1034-09368-01,BBCV

NI 0044355 1 CYLINDER ASSY,HYD,SHUTTER,1997824

2 2008084 2 CONNECTOR,MALE,1/4 TUBE X 1/8 PIPE,48 X 4

3 2008241 2 ELBOW,MALE,1/4 TUBE X 1/8 PIPE

4 1874965 1 SOLENOID,SHUTTERS,TC

5 0012054 ALARMSTAT,185 DEG METRI-PACK,KYSOR FEATURE 40187-08

6 1644897 1 ALARMSTAT,SHUTTERS,150, NORM CLOSED 

7 0061962 1 ELBOW,45 DEG,MALE,9/16-18 STOR X 1/4 JIC

8 1999077 2 HOSE ASSY,10404-604664A02300

9 0041610 1 HOSE ASSY,14504U-604664A02800

10 0060594 1 BRACKET,MTG,SHUTTER SOLENOID, BBCV

11 2000776 2 SCREW,MACH, 10-32 X 3/4,PH1,RD HD,

12 2001105 4 WASHER,FLAT,13/64 X,1/2 X 3/64,YEL ZN DICH

13 2001162 2 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 3/16,MED,YEL ZN 

14 2001287 2 NUT,HEX HD,10-32,YEL ZN DICH

15 1480433 2 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,FLG PRVG TORQ,GR F,

16 2272870 5 LOOM,CORRUGATED,BLACK,NYLON,1/2ID,SS

17 1517168 1 CLAMP,LOOP,.937

18 0854406 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18 X 1,GR8,YEL ZN 

19 0003844 1 BRACKET,FUEL LINE STND-OFF,ISC,W/TEX U-

20 0997742 1 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M10-1.5X25,CL10.9,

21 2001048 2 WASHER,FLAT,11/32 X 11/16 X 1/16,YEL 

22 2001188 1 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 5/16,MED,YEL ZN 

23 0061961 1 ELBOW,45 DEG,MALE,1/4 NPT X 1/4 JIC

9
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
WATER FILTER, PERRY
CAT 3126E

With Features: FEATURE 40109 -01

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000903

10
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
WATER FILTER, PERRY
CAT 3126E

With Features: FEATURE 40109 -01

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000903

1 0011644 NIPPLE,GALV,1/4 X 2 1/2

2 2009041 2 BUSHING,PIPE,GALV,1/4 X 1/2

3 1409085 2 ELBOW,BARBED INSERT,1/4 HOSE X 1/4 MPT

4 0620930 4 CLAMP,FUEL VAPOR LINE

5 2272870 AR LOOM,CORRUGATED,BLACK,NYLON,1/2ID,SS

6 0938548 HOSE,RUBBER,HO5705,5/16 ID X 9/16 OD

6 1359207 HOSE,SILICON,.25 ID PUROSIL 80

7 0002260 FILTER ASSY,WATER,CUMMINS ISB, HDFE

8 2027175 COUPLING,PIPE,1/4

9 2001212 4 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/2 ,LHT,YEL ZN 

10 1132034 44 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M12-1.75X35,GR8.8,

11 0871897 ELEMENT,FILTER,WATER,STANDARD FEATURE 40111-04

11 0064641 ELEMENT,FILTER,WATER,LONG LIFE FEATURE 40111-03

10
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3FE, A3RE, BBCV
WATER FILTER, PERRY
CAT C7

With Features: FEATURE 40109 -01

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000905

11
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3FE, A3RE, BBCV
WATER FILTER, PERRY
CAT C7

With Features: FEATURE 40109 -01

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000905

1 0064618 FILTER ASSY,WATER,PERRY,CAT C7, CV/FE

2 0620930 4 CLAMP,FUEL VAPOR LINE

3 0938548 AR HOSE,RUBBER,HO5705,5/16 ID X 9/16 OD FEATURE 40108-04.

3 1359207 AR HOSE,SILICON,.25 ID PUROSIL 80 FEATURE 40108-01.

4 2272870 AR LOOM,CORRUGATED,BLACK,NYLON,1/2ID,SS

5 2008126 CONNECTOR,HOSE,W/S WIPER,692 1/4 X 1/4

6 2027233 ELBOW,STREET,1/4,3400X4Z

7 0064346 ADAPTER,STRAIGHT,#12 SAE O-RING X 1/4 FPT

8 0060086 CLAMP,LOOP,.750

9 0063056 ADAPTER,STRAIGHT,#10 SAE O-RING X 1/4 FPT BBCV

9 0002623 ADAPTER,STAIGHT THREAD TO FPT,O-RING A3FE or A3RE WITH FEATURE 
40087-02.

10 1586502 SPACER,.75 OD X.437 ID X.437 LG

11 2001188 AR LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 5/16,MED,YEL ZN 

12 1700442 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,M8-1.25 X 20MM,10.9

13 0997734 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M10-1.5X35,CL10.9,

14 1394675 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,10 MM,MED,OLV DRB

15 1409085 ELBOW,BARBED INSERT,1/4 HOSE X 1/4 MPT

16 1030998 NUT,HEX HD,M8-1.25,ZINC

17 0064641 ELEMENT,FILTER,WATER,LONG LIFE FEATURE 40111-03.

17 0871897 ELEMENT,FILTER,WATER,STANDARD FEATURE 40111-04.

11
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number


